Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 65
2 3
3 72
4 77
5 2
6 76
7 36
8 12
9 42
10 5
11 15
12 19
13 61
14 80
15 75
16 10
17 26
18 8
19 87
20 52
21 30
22 86
23 94
24 79
25 4
26 99
27 98
28 88
29 9
30 74
31 50
32 05
33 29
34 7
35 25
36 4
37 33
38 95
DNS 22
DNS 81

Driver/Hometown/Region

Michael Varacins / Burlington W1/ CHI
Gary Blanarik / Baden PA / OVR
Roger Siebenaler / North Hero VT / NNJ
Richard Shields / Bridgeville PA/ STC
Andrew Abbott / Livonia Ml / DET
Gary Kittell / Tully NY / GLN

Dale Rader / Reading PA / BMR
Andrew Whitston / Neenah W1/ MILW
Robert Lazier / Vail CO / COLO

Ron Whitston / Neenah W1/ MILW
Brian Farnham / Medina OH / NEO
Alex Scaler / Flemington NJ / NNJ

Jonathan Weisheit / Baltimore MD / WDC

Stevan Davis / Danielsville GA / ATL
Andrew Pastore / Watertown MA / NER
Sherman Engler / Adger AL / ALA

Brandon Abbott / Farmington Hills Ml / DET

Jeffrey Loughead / Darien IL / OVR
Dennis Andrade / Silverlake WA / NWST
Mitchell Ferguson / Salem VA / ATL
Donnie Isley / Fletcher NC / CCR

Ray Qualls / Reisterstown MD / WDC
Robert Neumeister / Pueblo CO / COLO
John Petillo / Acton MA / NER

Gavin Sweeney / Brooklyn NY / SFR
Gregory Bruns / Moore SC/ CCR

David Satterley / Belleville Ml / DET
Mark Richardson / Pekin IL / CILL

Quinn Posner / Camas WA / NWST
Stuart Delaney / Plymouth Ml / DET
James Hannum / West Grove PA / SJR

Robert O'Connor / Woodbridge VA / WDC
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Sponsor

Speed Sport Engineering/VeetechA
Sewickley Car Store/KearneyA
Autowerks/Hoosier

ARS Inc/VeeSportRacing/Autowerks
Hoosier Tire/Car-O-Liner/Autowerks
Autowerks/Hoosier

Total Automotive Centers

Rocket Motors / Subway

Tivoli Lodge / Bell Helmet
Subway/Hoosier

Canton South Car Wash/Carbotech
Hoosier/Autowerks/ChassisTools.com
JK Technologies/Autowerks/Hoosier
ButlerEngines/Roxannes/Quixote
Vee Sport Racing

Express Oil Change /Noble Engine
Hoosier/Autowerks/Car-O-Liner

LL Loughead DDS/Hoosier

D & D Racing

vorscha.com / Maxima Oil

Digital Intelligence/Brookshire

Hoosier/RCE

Petillo Racing/Vee Sport Racing
Www.sweeney-racing.com
Maxima Racing Oils

DDC Racing

Posner Law Office/PC

Noble/LRE (Thanks Bob)

Hannum Racing/Autowerks

HR 7620 homage to Harvey Tempelton

Kimberly Madrid / Rancho Cucamonga CA / CSC Quixote Racing

Lisa Noble / Topeka KS / KAN

Charles Turner / Mission Viejo CA/ CSCC

Ron Wake / Lafayette CA/ SFR

Daniel Grace / Naples FL / NER
William Hannum / West Grove PA / SJR
Laura Hayes / Fletcher NC / CCR

Alexander Bertolucci / Mount Prospect IL / INR

All engines Volkswagen

Hoosier Tire Littlefeat.net
TMM/Noble Enterprises/Hoosier
Ron Chuck Engineering

Vee Sport Racing

Hannum Racing/Autowerks
Digital Intelligence

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

Make/Model

Speed Sport AM-5
Silver Bullet AR1
Mysterian Mysterian
VDF 2 VDF -2
Vector GB-4
Caracal Caracal D/SB
Swift DB1
Protoform P2
Vortech Lazier
Protoform P2
Citation B

Mysterian Mysterian CM2
J.K Technologies LLC XP1

Racers Wedge SB1
EV3

Protoform 94V
Vector AM-1
Vortech CR04
Vortech Vortech FV
Vorscha GB4
Agitator 16
Protoform P3

Lynx Querida
Speed Sport V'V
Protoform P2
Vorscha GB3
Protoform P2
Mysterian M3
Protoform P3
Caracal D-SB
Caracal Caracal D
Vortech Vortech FV
Mysterian M4
Vortech Vortech FV
Vortech Vortech FV
Mysterian M4
VDF-2 2

Caracal Caracal D
Protoform P3
Citation other
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11:05 AM
Monday, September 19, 2016

1st Qual
Fast Lap
* 1:38.595
¥ 1:38.932
* 1:38.946
* 0 1:39.127
1:39.337
1:39.397
1:39.436
1:39.739
1:39.836
1:39.901
1:40.025
1:40.037
1:40.165
1:40.320
1:40.490
1:41.051
1:41.153
1:41.292
1:41.368
1:41.790
1:41.912
1:42.590
1:42.625
1:42.803
1:43.090
1:43.276
1:43.326
1:43.355
1:43.361
1:43.664
1:43.685
1:43.738
1:44.013
1:44.281
1:44.958
1:47.745
1:50.952
No time
No time
No time

* - faster than existing qualifying record (1:39.146)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe

Posted: 12:45 PM
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